© 2021 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 9
Cisco Nexus 9500 R-Series
Line Cards and Fabric
Modules
Data sheet
Cisco public
ht
tp

RoHS The product is RoHS-6 compliant with exceptions for leaded-Ball Grid-Array (BGA) balls and
lead press-fit connectors.
Ordering information
Table 7. Ordering information
Part number Product description
N9K-X9624D-R2 24-port 400/100 Gigabit Ethernet QSFP-DD line card
N9K-X9624D-R2= 24-port 400/100 Gigabit Ethernet QSFP-DD line card (Spare)
N9K-X9636C-RX 36-port 100 Gigabit Ethernet QSFP28 line card with TCAM
N9K-X9636C-RX= 36-port 100 Gigabit Ethernet QSFP28 line card with TCAM (Spare)
N9K-X9636C-R 36-port 100 Gigabit Ethernet QSFP28 line card
N9K-X9636C-R= 36-port 100 Gigabit Ethernet QSFP28 line card (Spare)
N9K-X9636Q-R 36-port 40 Gigabit Ethernet QSFP line card
N9K-X9636Q-R= 36-port 40 Gigabit Ethernet QSFP line card (Spare)
N9K-X96136YC-R 32-port 1/10/25, 16-port 1/10, and 4-port 40/100 Gigabit Ethernet SFP/QSFP line card with
MACsec
N9K-X96136YC-R= 32-port 1/10/25, 16-port 1/10, and 4-port 40/100 Gigabit Ethernet SFP/QSFP line card with
MACsec (Spare)
N9K-C9508-FM-R2 Fabric Module for Cisco Nexus 9508 R2-Series line cards – Cisco NX-OS only
N9K-C9508-FM-R2= Fabric Module for Cisco Nexus 9508 R2-Series line cards – Cisco NX-OS only (Spare)
N9K-C9504-FM-R Fabric Module for Cisco Nexus 9504 R-Series line cards – Cisco NX-OS only
ht
tp
s:
//
ww
w.
jh
j.
cn
www.jhj.cn   13910736192 交换机商城 SwitchMall.com
© 2021 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 8 of 9
Part number Product description
N9K-C9504-FM-R= Fabric Module for Cisco Nexus 9504 R-Series line cards – Cisco NX-OS only (Spare)
N9K-C9508-FM-R Fabric Module for Cisco Nexus 9508 R-Series line cards – Cisco NX-OS only
N9K-C9508-FM-R= Fabric Module for Cisco Nexus 9508 R-Series line cards – Cisco NX-OS only (Spare)
Warranty
The Cisco Nexus 9500 R-Series line cards have a 1-year limited hardware warranty. The warranty includes
hardware replacement with a 10-day turnaround from receipt of a Return Materials Authorization (RMA).